
Lake Hood User Group Meeting

May 3, 2018



Welcome
Local Associations

FAA
ANC 

&
Lake Hood Family

Special thanks to the 
Alaska Aviation Museum



Lake Hood User Group Meeting
• Introductions/Welcome
• 2018 Season Outlook
• LHD Communications 101
• Construction
• Tiedown Regulations Review Update
• Agency Updates
• Questions/Comments

For those that can stay, to be followed immediately by the: 

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) 
Lake Hood Runway Safety Team Meeting (RSAT)



Lake Hood User Group Meeting
• How to find LHD Public Notices

– Published on the Alaska Online Public Notice (OPN) 
System https://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices

– Physically posted and available for review at the Lake Hood 
Office as well as at ANC

– Additionally resources:
• DOT&PF Public Notices webpage 

http://dot.alaska.gov/public_notices.shtml
• Airport webpage 

http://dot.state.ak.us/anc/business/generalAviation
• Gov.Delivery – public notice & more available for subscribers

– Everyone is encouraged to sign-up for “GovDelivery” to receive a wide 
variety of AK DOT&PF news, updates & more 
https://service.govdelivery.com/accounts/AKDOT/subscriber/new

https://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices
http://dot.alaska.gov/public_notices.shtml
http://dot.state.ak.us/anc/business/generalAviation
https://service.govdelivery.com/accounts/AKDOT/subscriber/new


Comments/Questions?



Lake Hood User Group Meeting
• Summary of upcoming events:

– 4 May: Airport Clean-Up Day (Clean-Up 1000-1200; BBQ 1145-1300); Further information available 
from Airport Environmental at (907) 266-2129

– 5-6 May: Great Alaska Aviation Gathering. For further information visit
https://www.greatalaskaaviationgathering.org/

– 12 May: Annual MS Society Walk (Reg 0900; Walk 1000-1200) For further information visit 
http://main.nationalmssociety.org/site/TR/Walk/WASWalkEvents?pg=entry&fr_id=29570

– 15 May: Airport Communications Plan Update: public meeting Tuesday, May 15th in the Airfield 
Maintenance Facility, 5740 DeHavilland Ave., starting 1730. The Communications Plan establishes 
guidelines for effective two-way communication between the airport and the community. Contact 
teri.lindseth@alaska.gov or (907) 266-2544 for further information. http://notice.alaska.gov/189819

– 15-17 May (tentative): LHD Gravel Strip (Rwy 14/32) closure tentatively planned for routine spring 
maintenance Tuesday, 15 May – Thursday 17 May.  The work includes routine cleanup, grading, and 
dust control, etc. Times/dates subject to change, so please check NOTAMs. Contact the LHD Office 
(907 266-2410) or 24/7 Arpt Ops (907 266-2600) for further information.

– 15 May (tentative) – Twy Victor Reconstruction Project (start date): Times/dates subject to change, 
so please check NOTAMs. Contact the Construction Coordinator (907 306-5023), LHD Office (907 
266-2410) or 24/7 Arpt Ops (907 266-2600) for further information.

– 19 May: Battle of Attu 75th Anniversary commemorative celebration at the Alaska Aviation 
Museum. Events throughout the day and will include a number of dignitaries and WW II veterans. 
Information available from the Alaska Aviation Museum (907) 248-5325; 
https://www.alaskaairmuseum.org/event/battle-of-attu-75th-anniversary/

https://www.greatalaskaaviationgathering.org/
http://main.nationalmssociety.org/site/TR/Walk/WASWalkEvents?pg=entry&fr_id=29570
mailto:teri.lindseth@alaska.gov
http://notice.alaska.gov/189819
https://www.alaskaairmuseum.org/event/battle-of-attu-75th-anniversary/


Contact Us
Lake Hood Seaplane Base Office

(907) 266-2410 office
(907) 266-2788 fax
Office E-mail: DOT.AIA.LHD.Office@alaska.gov
Web: http://www.dot.state.ak.us/anc/business/generalAviation/

Lake Hood Manager - Tim Coons
(907) 266-2741
tim.coons@alaska.gov

Tie Down Specialist – Cheryl McDowell
(907) 266-2410
cheryl.mcdowell@alaska.gov

mailto:DOT.AIA.LHD.Office@alaska.gov
http://www.dot.state.ak.us/anc/business/generalAviation/
mailto:tim.coons@alaska.gov
mailto:cheryl.mcdowell@alaska.gov


ANC 2018 TWY V Construction Plan
May 15 – September 30, 2018

Tim Lufkin
ANC Airport Operations

Construction Coordinator
tim.lufkin@alaska.gov

(907)306-5023

mailto:tim.lufkin@alaska.gov


TWY V – Phase 1
May 15 – June 06

TWY V – Phase 2
June 07 – July 29 

TWY V –Phase 3 A/B
July 30 – October 10

“Half n Half”  
1800-0600 Daily

Aircraft reroutes from A/B parking
To TWY V via Lakeshore TWY

TWY V Temporary 
Taxi Route Closed

Between 1900-0700
June 07 – July 29
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ANC 2018 Construction Overview

TWY R North Phase 4
July 14– August 18

TWY R North Phase 3
August 19 – September 23

TWY R North Phase 2
September 24–October 20

TWY R North Phase 1A/B
June 01– July 13

RWY 15/33 Phase 1
June 01 – August 06
TWY L Intersection

RWY 15/33 Phase 2
August 07 – September 21

TWY K Intersection
Passenger Gates B3/5
May 15 Completion

TWY V
May 15 – October 10



 

 

 
 

 

Lake Hood Users Group Meeting 
Thursday, May 3, 2018 Time:  4:00 - 

6:00 

 

   
    

    
   

Name Organization Email Phone Number Slip/TD 
 

Dennis Geary Permittee geary@gci.net 907-441-1210 West Ramp #11 
 

Kyle Weinzirl (sp?) FAA kyle.weinzirl@faa.gov     
 

Adam White Ak Airmens Assoc adam.white@alaskaairmen.org 907-322-1098   
 

Monte Mabry Permittee monte.mabry@live.com   Slip 812 
 

Bill Bullock   wjbullock@outlook.com 907-240-3851   
 

Jim Szczesniak TSAIA Airport Manager  jim.szczesniak@alaska.gov     
 

Mark Fitch   drmdfitch@gmail.com 306-7927 Echo 229 
 

Jennifer Pepin DOT PF construction jennifer.pepin@alaska.gov     
 

Tom George AOPA tom.george@aopa.org 301-695-2092   
 

Chris Hamre     chris@denaligc.com 907-561-1840   
 

Daniel Gleason Turnagain Comm Council dan.gleason@hotmail.com 907-980-1958   
 

Colby Swenor tiedown sweens17@gmail.com 907-351-0019 Charlie C-24 
 

mailto:geary@gci.net
mailto:kyle.weinzirl@faa.gov
mailto:adam.white@alaskaairmen.org
mailto:monte.mabry@live.com
mailto:wjbullock@outlook.com
mailto:jim.szczesniak@alaska.gov
mailto:drmdfitch@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer.pepin@alaska.gov
mailto:tom.george@aopa.org
mailto:chris@denaligc.com
mailto:dan.gleason@hotmail.com
mailto:sweens17@gmail.com


Tony Bannock Regal Air tony@regal-air.com 243-8535   
 

Molly Lamrouex FAA molly.lamrouex@faa.gov     
 

Mike Yorke FAA Safety Team mike.yorke@faa.gov 907-271-5908   
 

Scott Christy LH Pilots Assoc scott512@gci.net 907-248-3363 Slip 46 
 

Merle Akers Permittee   907-243-4802 Slip 40 
 

Terri Tibbe ANC OPS terri.tibbe@alaska.gov 266-2522   
 

Teri Lindseth ANC Planning teri.lindseth@alaska.gov     
 

Joudi Gould ANC Planning jodi.gould@alaska.gov 266-2593   
 

Paul Duclos Permittee   907-632-7660 Slip 45 
 

Ross Clement Permittee dolphin954@gmail.com 907-952-5354 Slip 415 
 

Dale Ratcliffe Permittee dgr59@yahoo.com 907-575-5169 Slip 14 
 

Mary O'Connor MSF ifr7@cdc.gov 907-575-5169 Echo 309 
 

Dave Barnett Permittee debarnett@gci.net 907-276-5739 Slip 177 
 

Bill Sedwick Permittee jsedwick@gci.net 907-277-4877 Slip 141 
 

Jim Seeley LH Pilots Assoc jimseeley457@gmail.com 907-243-4001 Slip 107 
 

Loree Jensen Trailridge Air jim@trailridgeair.com 907-248-0838   
 

Dan Brady FAA Rwy Safety dan.brady@faa.gov 907-271-1591   
 

John Armstrong FAA Next Gen john.armstrong@faa.gov 907-271-2487   
 

Cathy Gleason Turnagain Comm Council cathy.gleasontcc@yahoo.com 907-248-0442   
 

Gerald Wooldrige Permittee   907-333-6617 Slip 95 
 

mailto:tony@regal-air.com
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M L Davis Turnagain Comm Council mldavisbz@gci.net 907-243-2108   
 

Steve Sautner Permittee steve@daaofalaska.com 907-223-3363 slip 185 
 

Dave Chilson FAA AKD david.chlilson@faa.gov 907-271-2703   
 

Kirk Garoutte Leaseholder/Permittee kirk@susitnaenergy.com 907-748-5050 slip 151 
 

William Bassett Permittee wjbnak@yahoo.com 907-351-2599 slip 142 
 

Steve Deetz   jakartadeetz@hotmail.com 907-782-8586 waitlist  
 

Eric Wieman   eric.d.wieman@gmail.com 907-441-1301 Echo 224 
 

Deke Abbott FAA deke.abbott@faa.gov 907-271-5215   
 

John Rush   jjrush@gci.net 907-244-3449 commercial  
 

 

mailto:mldavisbz@gci.net
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